Team

Lansing Lugnuts

South Bend Cubs
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Lake County Captains
Cedar Rapids Kernels
Peoria Chiefs

West Michigan Whitecaps
Quad Cities River Bandits
Beloit Sky Carp

Dayton Dragons

Great Lakes Loons

Fort Wayne TinCaps

Team

Lake County Captains
West Michigan Whitecaps
Quad Cities River Bandits
Great Lakes Loons

Beloit Sky Carp

Peoria Chiefs

Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Cedar Rapids Kernels
Fort Wayne TinCaps
Dayton Dragons

South Bend Cubs

Lansing Lugnuts

Team

Quad Cities River Bandits
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Great Lakes Loons
Peoria Chiefs

Beloit Sky Carp

Fort Wayne TinCaps
Cedar Rapids Kernels
West Michigan Whitecaps
Lake County Captains
Dayton Dragons

Lansing Lugnuts

South Bend Cubs

League W LERA G GSCGSHO GFHLDSVSVO

MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID
MID

League AVG
MID .246
MID 244
MID 243
MID .243
MID .239
MID .235
MID 232
MID 232
MID 229
MID .228
MID 223
MID 223

G
131
132
131
130
130
131
131
131
129
132
130
132

Midwest Team Hitting - 2024 - Regular Season

AB
4362
4377
4192
4288
4202
4230
4259
4241
4227
4259
4209
4264

R H TB 2B 3B

620
590
600
632
572

1073
1069
1020
1043
1006
995
990
985
968
973
939
951

7753 3.55130130
6863 3.57 131 131
6863 3.68 131 131
6961 3.74 130130
6069 3.76 129 129
5972 3.81131131
7754 3.83131131
6763 4.14 130130
5379 419132132
7458 4.37 132132
5478 453132132
5972 5.04 131131

1610
1599
1496
1591
1612
1468
1505
1530
1513
1553
1436
1423

211
191
209
201
216
177
201
197
192
176
174
207

HR
82
93
77

103
110
84
90
98

40
30
18
19
30
22
22
27
22 103
31 114
16 97
20 75

RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP
568 521 3 1080 160 49 .335 .369 .704 7 36 80 85
532 496 5 1181 146 52 .328 .365 .693 8 43 71 102
529 530 5 946 244 76 .341 .357 .698 2 59 124 92
584 588 6 1073 204 31 .342 .371 .713 53 73 61
531 467 2 1112 105 44 326 .384 .710 929 90 85
492 406 2 1207 170 73 .313 .347 660 31 34 88 67
511 444 5 1095 158 36 .317 .353 .670 6 39 104 78
526 563 8 1249 181 56 .328 .361 689 25 44 65 55
496 458 2 1259 107 31 .314 .358 .672 6 26 76 70
523 493 5 1265 175 43 .320 .365 685 15 35 95 67
527 573 8 1235 203 43 .323 .341 664 11 38 66 77
494 496 4 1178 147 55 312 334 646 27 32 70 67

Midwest Team Pitching - 2024 - Regular Season

1 9129
0 13131
0 10131
0 7130
0 4129
0 8131
0 10131
1 6129
1 6131
0 10132
0 6132
0 5131

Midwest Team Fielding - 2024 - Regular Season

47 35
37 30
35 31
43 39
40 27
19 31
37 40
38 35
26 28
31 46
22 29
26 25

League PCT
MID .981
MID .980
MID .978
MID .978
MID 977
MID 975
MID 975
MID 974
MID 974
MID 974
MID 973
MID 971

IP
521128.1
5711411
421138.0

927 507 445 102
958 528 453 86
962518465 92
631142.1 884538475
511117.2 947554 467
491137.21020534 481 99
621145.2 990546 488 95
541119.1 1069 603 515 106
471150.0 1002621536 96
571155.0 1036 633 561 91
511153.1 1021 657581 93
481141.01196 701639 117

74

G GS TC PO
131 131 4663 3414
131 131 4609 3438
130 130 4559 3427
131 131 4510 3413
129 129 4562 3353
132 132 4686 3450
130 130 4539 3358
131 131 4649 3424
130 130 4511 3385
132 132 4587 3465
131 131 4745 3423
132 132 4692 3460

61463
72459
78452

75108 605

98525
95 461
91494
73400
85552
79508
94645
68471

1160
1079
1032

997
1104
1118
1066
1105
1009
1002
1196
1096

71170 75
31164 83
71066 82
51263 136
101184101
21224 72
41191 76
21138 78
31144100
21176 68
31178105
7 982 84

89

92
100
100
105
118
115
120
117
120
126
136

1
16

4
19
13
13

8
10
16
10
28
10

109
110
97
92
83
106
84
98
78
70
110
95

1.23
1.24
1.24
1.30
1.32
1.30
1.30
1.31
1.35
1.34
1.44
1.46

—
o

- O O 0 O O © ©O O ©o ©o o

221
226
231
213
.228
.239
.233
.248
.235
.236
.238
270

PB

16

16
18
14
20

22

0.82
1.00
0.87
0.86
1.02
0.83
0.87
0.97
0.87
0.85
0.93
0.98

CwP
82
76

136
72
101
100
78
83
75
68
84
105

LOB
974
935
916

1016
876
845
889
974
931
877
923
907

H R ER HR HB BBIBB SO WP BKWHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB

614758 4194
754828 4246
86 47454165
77 49014144
654827 4150
75 4869 4267
93 4888 4245
66 4838 4309
9249754263
575037 4394
7351014296
86 5024 4437

SB
143
145
210
124
209
148
208
156
145
150
145
217

Cs
59
45
45
59
53
62
29
39
37
44
47
70


https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
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Player
Newell, C
Collier, C
Nivens, S
Zamora, J
Simpson, W

Player
Adams, L
Bateman, B
Olivar, R
Jensen, C
Liranzo, T

Player
Olivar, R
Simpson, W
Adams, L
Jensen, C
Buelvas, B

Player
Rodriguez, H
Ramirez, P
Anderson, M
Areinamo, J
Cespedes, R

HR

Team
GL
DAY
QC
BEL
LAN

OBP

Team
wis

SB

CR

QC

2 Teams

OPS

Team
CR
LAN
wis
Qc
LAN

Team
DAY
SB
WM
WIS
CR

HR
23
20
20
17
16

OBP
443

.393
.386

OPS
.866
.853
.840
.821
.811

H

139
132
131
128
118
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Midwest Hitting Leaders - 2024 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

Player
Mooney, A
Butler, J
Collier, C
Stephenson, S
Coley Il, M
Gold, L
Simpson, W

Player
Rodriguez, H
Anderson, M
Simpson, W
Collier, C
Areinamo, J

Player
Simpson, W
Collier, C
Anderson, M
Cespedes, R
Areinamo, J

Player
Areinamo, J
Salas, E
Simpson, W
Butler, J
Campos, R

TB

RBI

2B

Team
LC
LAN
DAY
WM
BEL
WM
LAN

Team
DAY

LAN
DAY
wis

Team
LAN
DAY
WM
CR
wis

Team
WIS
FW
LAN
LAN
WM

R

73
72
72
69
68
68
68

TB

213
190
190
189

RBI
81
74
73
72
68

2B
30
27
27
26
25

g W oW N = H g W w N = H

F N N N

Player
Stephenson, S
Lara, L

Bush Jr., H
Mooney, A
Campbell, D

Player
Adams, L
Liranzo, T
Dickerson, D
Simpson, W
Collier, C

Player
Coley Il, M
Ramirez, P
Rodriguez, H
Bolte, H
Buelvas, B
Cedefio, N
O'Donnell, E

SB

BB

3B

Team
WM
wis
FW
LC
GL

Team
wis

2 Teams
QC

LAN
DAY

Team
BEL
SB
DAY
LAN
LAN
FW
DAY

SB
60
45
43
43
42

BB
78
75
69
69
66

3B

o O O O N NN

a A~ W N = H g~ W N = H

A A DA A ON = B

AVG
Player Team
Areinamo, J wiIs
Olivar, R CR
Ramirez, P SB
Bateman, B SB
Cespedes, R CR

SLG
Player Team
Simpson, W LAN
Nivens, S QC
Olivar, R CR
Newell, C GL
Buelvas, B LAN

XBH
Player Team
Simpson, W LAN
Rodriguez, H DAY
Collier, C DAY
Areinamo, J WIS
Campos, R WM
Gold, L WM
Nivens, S Qc

AVG
.301

.287
.284

282

SLG
480
475
473
465
443

XBH
47
43
42
40
40
40
40


https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/683006/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702253/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/811289/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/695031/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/695612/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/695358/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702253/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/700931/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/696501/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/688780/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/700931/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/800325/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/683344/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/695612/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/694749/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=avg&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/691627/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699393/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/703520/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/686438/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=obp&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/702726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/703520/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/691627/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/695600/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699073/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/699302/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/801194/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702253/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=baseOnBalls&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/702726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699073/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/players/815039/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702253/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=slg&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/811289/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/691627/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/683006/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/683454/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=ops&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/691627/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/695600/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/683454/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=rbi&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702253/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/801194/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/686438/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/696501/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699393/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699302/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/703607/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/683454/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/683481/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/807751/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699302/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/702253/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/691449/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/688780/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/811289/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/699302/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699393/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/801194/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/686438/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/806956/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687310/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/695358/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/691449/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2024
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Player
Denholm, T
Spivey, C
Pinales, E
Rincon, H
Paniagua, |

Player
Cienfuegos, M
Denholm, T
Morris, A

Player
Rincon, H
Hansen, P
Spivey, C
Mautz, B
Paniagua, |

ERA

Team
LC
LC
FW
PEO
PEO

CG

Team
FW
LC
CR

Team
PEO
PEO
LC
PEO
PEO

ERA
3.29
3.32
3.49
3.80
3.82

CG

IP

132.2
128.1
124.2
121.2
115.1

FNF N NN

- a3

a A W N = H

Midwest Pitching Leaders - 2024 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

w

Player Team
Cardona, R DAY
Denholm, T LC
Rincon, H PEO
Jessee, B DAY
Klein, J CR
Spivey, C LC

SHO
Player Team
Cienfuegos, M FW
Denholm, T LC

AVG
Player Team
Denholm, T LC
Paniagua, | PEO
Haynes, J FW
Spivey, C LC
Pinales, E FW

AVG
218
.220
.225
227
.230

L N N [ N .

g A~ WO N = H

Player
Hansen, P
Mautz, B
Paniagua, |
Hamm, J
Cardona, R

Player
Kohlhepp, T
Ramirez, K
Sears, B
Reinoso, L
Rodriguez, Y

Player
Denholm, T
Rudy, W
Spivey, C
Paniagua, |
Pinales, E

SO
Team SO
PEO 134
PEO 128
PEO 123
WM 122
DAY 120
G
Team G
WM 46
GL 44
QC 44
GL 41
wis 41
WHIP
Team WHIP
LC 1.07
wiIs 1.21
LC 1.22
PEO 1.23
FW 1.23

- a A g o

a H N N = F

a A~ W N = H

GS
Player Team
Hansen, P PEO
Heubeck, P GL
Mautz, B PEO
Rincon, H PEO
Spivey, C LC
SV

Player Team
Sears, B QC
Castro, M FW
Ramirez, K GL
Ellerts, M LC
Yanez, G CR

WPCT
Player Team
Spivey, C LC
Denholm, T LC
Rincon, H PEO
Myers, M LAN
Paniagua, | PEO

GS
24
24
24
24
24

SV
15
12
12
1"
10

WPCT
.889
.818
563
462
438
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